NOTICE OF RULE DEVELOPMENT

The District Board of Trustees of Pensacola State College, Florida announces that rule development will take place as follows:

DATE AND TIME:	Tuesday, September 20, 2022 at 5:30 p.m.
PLACE:	Pensacola State College Truck Driving Training Facility 5957 Jeff Ates Rd. Milton, Florida 32583
POLICY TITLE: POLICY NO:	Charges for College Supported Events 6Hx20-1.010
POLICY TITLE:	Facilities and Equipment (Use of)
POLICY NO:	6Hx20-1.015
POLICY TITLE:	Leaves of Absence
POLICY NO:	6Hx20-4.011
POLICY TITLE:	Leave for Court-Related Service
POLICY NO:	6Hx20-4.012
POLICY TITLE:	Professional Leave
POLICY NO:	6Hx20-4.013
POLICY TITLE:	Annual Leave (Vacation Leave)
POLICY NO:	6Hx20-4.014
POLICY TITLE:	Military Leave
POLICY NO:	6Hx20-4.015
POLICY TITLE:	Personal Leave
POLICY NO:	6Hx20-4.016
POLICY TITLE:	Sick Leave
POLICY NO:	6Hx20-4.017
POLICY TITLE:	Illness in the Line of Duty
POLICY NO:	6Hx20-4.018
POLICY TITLE:	Leave Without Pay
POLICY NO:	6Hx20-4.019
POLICY TITLE:	Absence without Leave
POLICY NO:	6Hx20-4.020

POLICY TITLE: POLICY NO:	Domestic Violence Leave 6Hx20-4.028
POLICY TITLE: POLICY NO:	Leaves of Absence 6Hx20-4.011
PURPOSE AND EFFECT:	Proposed revisions/deletions to Pensacola State College policies.
LEGAL AUTHORITY:	Section 1001.64, Florida Statutes
LAW IMPLEMENTED:	Section 1001.64, Florida Statutes

To view the preliminary draft(s), if available, of the proposed rule(s), please refer to https://www.pensacolastate.edu/policy-change-notices/.

NOTICE OF RULE DEVELOPMENT

The District Board of Trustees of Pensacola State College, Florida announces that rule development will take place as follows:

DATE AND TIME:	Tuesday, September 20, 2022 at 5:30 p.m.
PLACE:	Pensacola State College Truck Driving Training Facility 5957 Jeff Ates Rd. Milton, Florida 32583
POLICY TITLE: POLICY NO:	Building Administration 6Hx20-6.004
PURPOSE AND EFFECT:	Proposed revisions/deletions to Pensacola State College policies.
LEGAL AUTHORITY:	Section 1001.64, Florida Statutes
LAW IMPLEMENTED:	Section 1001.64, Florida Statutes

To view the preliminary draft(s), if available, of the proposed rule(s), please refer to https://www.pensacolastate.edu/policy-change-notices/.